

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Chester Road/SR200/Amelia Concourse CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 03 (Corrected)

Intersection Improvements Project DATE: 10/07/10 (Revised 12/03/10)

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1594

TO CONTRACTOR: W.R. Townsend Contracting, Inc.

Reason for Change Order: To provide acceptable abandonment. Perform abandonment of well located at station 2+78 (Lt.) on Amelia Concourse.

Original Contract Sum.....	\$	<u>1,483,510.48</u>	<u>1,402,947.48</u>
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement.	\$	<u>4,744.00</u>	
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order.....	\$	<u>1,488,254.48</u>	<u>1,407,691.48</u>
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct).....	\$	<u>3,935.00</u>	<u>63470541 -</u> <u>563410 CACUL</u>
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order.....	\$	<u>1,492,189.48</u>	<u>1,411,626.48</u> <u>5^{12/7/10}</u>

Change in contract days: 0 days

APPROVED BY: [Signature] DATE: 12/6/10
Project Manager (Department Head)

APPROVED BY: Charlotte Young DATE: 12/6/10
Contract Manager

APPROVED BY: [Signature] DATE: 12-10-10
Director of Office of Management & Budget

APPROVED BY: [Signature] DATE: 12/10/10
County Manager

the Work is in contemplation of this Liquidated Damages provision and the potential third party liability.

ARTICLE 5 - CONTRACT PRICE

5.01 The County shall pay Contractor for completion of the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents an amount in current funds equal to the sum of the amounts determined pursuant to Paragraph 25 "Payments to Contractor" of the General Conditions and Paragraphs 5.01A and 5.01 B below:

- A. For all Work, at the prices stated in the Contractor's Bid, attached hereto as an exhibit.
- B. For all Unit Price Work, an amount equal to the sum of the established unit price for each separately identified item of Unit Price Work times the estimated quantity of that item as indicated in Contractor's Bid (attached hereto as an exhibit) for a Total of All Unit Prices of:

One million four hundred and two thousand nine hundred forty-seven dollars and forty-eight cents (\$1,402,947.48)

(use words)

(figures)

As provided in Paragraph 11.03 of the General Conditions, estimated quantities are not guaranteed, and determinations of actual quantities and classification are to be made by Engineer of Record as provided in paragraph 9.07 of the General Conditions. The final payment for all Unit Price Work shall be an amount equal to the sum of the established unit price for each separately identified item of Unit Price Work times the actual completed and accepted quantity of each item. Unit prices have been computed as provided in Paragraph 11.03 of the General Conditions.

ARTICLE 6 - PAYMENT PROCEDURES

6.01 Submittal and Processing of Payments

- A. Contractor shall submit Applications for Payment in accordance with Article 14 of the General Conditions. Applications for Payment will be processed by the County as provided in the General Conditions.

6.02 Progress Payments; Retainage

- A. The County shall make progress payments on account of the Contract Price on the basis of Contractor's Applications for Payment once each month during performance of the

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

COUNTY OF COVINGTON
 OFFICE OF
 CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
 10 OCT 26 AM 10:50

PROJECT: Chester Road/SR200/Amelia Concourse CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _____
Intersection Improvements Project DATE: 10/07/10
 _____ CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1594

TO CONTRACTOR: W.R. Townsend Contracting, Inc.

Reason for Change Order: To provide acceptable abandonment. Perform abandonment of well located at station 2+78 (Lt.) on Amelia Concourse.

Original Contract Sum.....	\$	<u>1,483,510.48</u>	1,402,947.48
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement.	\$	<u>4,744.00</u>	
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order.....	\$	<u>1,488,254.48</u>	1,407,691.48
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct).....	\$	<u>3,935.00</u>	
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order.....	\$	<u>1,492,189.48</u>	
Change in contract days: 0 days		<u>1,411,626.48</u>	

RECEIVED
 CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
 2010 OCT 25 PM 2:15

APPROVED BY: [Signature] DATE: 10/27/10
 Project Manager (Department Head)

APPROVED BY: Charlotte Young DATE: 10/27/10
 Contract Manager

APPROVED BY: [Signature] DATE: 10-27-10
 Director of Office of Management & Budget

APPROVED BY: [Signature] DATE: 10/27/10
 County Manager

RECEIVED
 CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
 2010 OCT 27 PM 2:31

CAC4L

SECTION 00 63 63

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

(Instructions on 00 63 63-2)

CM 1594

No. 3

PROJECT DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: 10000553-05

CONTRACTOR: WR Townsend Contracting, Inc.

ENGINEER / ARCHITECT: Connelly & Wicker Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Perform abandonment of well located at station 2+78 (Lt.) on Amelia Concourse.

Reason for Change Order: To provide acceptable abandonment.

Attachments: See attached.

<p>CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:</p> <p>Original Contract Price</p> <p>\$1,483,510.48 \$ 1,402,947.48</p>	<p>CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:</p> <p>Original Contract Times</p> <p>Substantial Completion: 180</p> <p>Ready for Final Payment: 225 (days or dates)</p>
<p>Net change from previous Change Orders No. 1 to No.2</p> <p>\$4,744.00</p>	<p>Net change from previous Change Orders No. n/a to No. n/a</p> <p>n/a (days)</p>
<p>Contract Price prior to this Change Order</p> <p>\$1,488,254.48 1,407,691.48</p>	<p>Contract Times Prior to this Change Order</p> <p>Substantial Completion: 180</p> <p>Ready for Final Payment: 225 (days or dates)</p>
<p>Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order</p> <p>\$3,935.00</p>	<p>Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order</p> <p>n/a (days)</p>
<p>Contract Price with all approved Change Orders</p> <p>\$1,492,189.48 \$ 1,411,626.48</p>	<p>Contract Times with all approved Change Orders</p> <p>Substantial Completion: 180</p> <p>Ready for Final Payment: 225 (days or dates)</p>

RECEIVED
 CONTRACT MANAGEMENT
 2010 OCT 20 AM 11:20

RECOMMENDED:

By: C. B. Amy
 Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature)

Date: 10/4/10

APPROVED:

By: [Signature]
 COUNTY (Authorized Signature)

Date: 10/7/10

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]
 Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: Sept. 28, 2010

CHANGE ORDER

George,

Attached is a quote from Partridge Well Drilling for the abandonment of the well. The costs are as follows:

1. Subcontractor.....	\$ 2,850.00
2. Markup, 10%.....	\$ 285.00
3. Remove and replace Curb, 10 LF.....	\$ 200.00
4. Remove and replace Sidewalk, 10 SY.....	\$ 500.00
5. Cut off Well below grade.....	\$ 100.00
TOTAL.....	\$ 3,935.00

NOTE: Should unforeseen conditions arise, such as a large cavity, the abandonment contractor may be entitled to addition compensation. If this happens the county's field representative needs to be able to authorize this additional work at the time of the discovery so that work can continue to completion.

Raymond E. Daily,
Project Manager

W.R. Townsend Contracting, Inc.
1465 County Road 210 West
Jacksonville, Florida 32259
904 354-9202 office
904 829-1613 fax
904 338-4409 cell

Partridge Well Drilling Company, Inc.
4744 Collins Rd.
Orange Park, Florida 32073
(904) 269-1333 Fax (904) 269-5293

9/10/2010
WR Townsend 09-02-08

Company: W R Townsend
Address: 1465 CR 210 W
Jacksonville, Florida 32259

Contact: Ray Daily
Phone: 904-354-9202

Cell: 338-4409
Fax: 904-829-1613

E-Mail: rdaily@wrtownsend.com

Project: Yulee

Site: 200 at Chester rd.

Scope: Abandonment of one (4") well.

Lump Sum Total ----- \$2,850.00

*Price does not include the following:

1. Drilling out well if required.
2. Cutting well off below grade after abandonment.

Owner(s) grant to Partridge Well Company, Inc. the right to enter upon and drive vehicles, including heavy trucks, over his property to site using most efficient means of ingress and egress at sole discretion of Partridge Well Drilling Company Inc. and agrees to release and save harmless Partridge Well Drilling Company, Inc. from any and all damage to said property and all equipment, fixtures or improvements located upon, on or under the ground. This proposal subject to change unless signed, returned and order to proceed is given within 30 days. The above proposal is accepted at the prices and terms specified herein. It is agreed that the seller will retain title to any equipment or materials that may be furnished until final payment is made as agreed. The seller shall have rights to remove same and seller will be held harmless for any damages resulting from the removal thereof.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS IS ONLY AN **ESTIMATE**. THE PRICE WILL PROBABLY CHANGE.
THERE IS NO WAY TO KNOW HOW MUCH TIME OR MATERIAL WILL BE REQUIRED.
WE CAN PROVIDE A LUMP SUM, IT WILL COVER ALL POSSIBLE SCENARIOS AND
BE MORE THAN THE **ESTIMATE**.

Ray Daily

Date _____
W R Townsend

Partridge Well Drilling Co., Inc.